FOI Request - Fly Tipping - 101003852516

1. Response from Environmental and Commercial Services:

Year/Month 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Jan 25 17 14 24 17

Feb 22 9 12 27 21

Mar 17 16 28 23 19

Apr 15 12 46 35 40

May 13 8 21 21 30

Jun 14 20 33 27 31

Jul 11 11 21 13 18

Aug 10 7 31 21 20

Sep 14 7 29 26 35

Oct 20 7 25 18 22

Nov 17 8 34 21 19

Dec 7 4 10 14 13
Total 185 126 304 310 285

Year/Month 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Jan 23 17 22 12 17 14
Feb 25 21 10 27 14 16
Mar 15 50 7 13 14 12
Apr 29 35 17 10 20 12
May 41 14 14 12 17 15
Jun 54 12 16 12 9 12
Jul 39 16 16 22 13 15
Aug 33 9 12 14 14 11
Sep 30 14 10 10 8

Oct 28 12 15 10 3

Nov 37 16 10 17 15

Dec 19 13 6 7 10
Total 373 229 155 166 154 109

Response from Growth, Planning and Climate:

Year/Month

2015
January
February
March

Q1. Fly Tipping
Reports
Received

<5*
<5*

<5*

Q4. FPN Issued

<5*
0
0




April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2016
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2017
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2018
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

<B*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<B*
<B*

<5*
<5*
<B*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<B*

<5*
<5*
<5*
<B*
<5*
<5*

<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*

<5*
<5*

<B*

<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*
<5*

<5*
<5*

o O O O O o o

o O o o



2019
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2020
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2021
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2022
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

<5*
<5*

<5*
<5*
<5*

<5*
<5*
<B*

<5*

<5*
<B*
<5*

18
12
23
16

12
12
33
40
19
16
11
13
18

13
11

22
12
18
23
17
11

12

O O O O o o o o o

o O O O o o

<5*

<B*
<B*
<5*

<5*
<5*

<B*

<5*
<5*
<5*



September 8 0

October <5* 0
November 6 <5*
December <5* 0
2023
January 15 0
February 12 0
March 6 0
April 14 0
May 19 0
June <5* 0
July 8 0
August 13 0
September 16 <5*
October 7 <5*
November 10 0
December 8 0
2024
January 22 <5*
February 18 0
March 14 0
April 23 0
May 14 0
June 8 0
July 17 0
August 15 <5*
September 16 0
October 13 0
November 7 0
December 9 0
2025
January 27 <5*
February 28 0
March 32 0
April 26 0
May 14 0
June 13 <5*
July 14 0
August 11 2
September 9 0
Total 954 <5*

* The low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have
been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal
information.



