FOI Request - Fly Tipping - 101003852516

1. Response from Environmental and Commercial Services:

Year/Month	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Jan	25	17	14	24	17
Feb	22	9	12	27	21
Mar	17	16	28	23	19
Apr	15	12	46	35	40
May	13	8	21	21	30
Jun	14	20	33	27	31
Jul	11	11	21	13	18
Aug	10	7	31	21	20
Sep	14	7	29	26	35
Oct	20	7	25	18	22
Nov	17	8	34	21	19
Dec	7	4	10	14	13
Total	185	126	304	310	285

Year/Month	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Jan	23	17	22	12	17	14
Feb	25	21	10	27	14	16
Mar	15	50	7	13	14	12
Apr	29	35	17	10	20	12
May	41	14	14	12	17	15
Jun	54	12	16	12	9	12
Jul	39	16	16	22	13	15
Aug	33	9	12	14	14	11
Sep	30	14	10	10	8	
Oct	28	12	15	10	3	
Nov	37	16	10	17	15	
Dec	19	13	6	7	10	
Total	373	229	155	166	154	109

Response from Growth, Planning and Climate:

Q1. Fly Tipping

	Reports	
Year/Month	Received	Q4. FPN Issued
2015	_	
January	<5*	<5*
February	<5*	0
March	<5*	0

April	<5*	<5*
May	<5*	<5*
June	<5*	0
July	<5*	0
August	<5*	0
September	<5*	0
October	<5*	0
November	<5*	0
December	0	0
2016		
January	9	0
February	<5*	0
March	<5*	0
April	<5*	0
May	<5*	<5*
June	<5*	0
July	<5*	0
August	<5*	0
September	<5*	<5*
October	<5*	<5*
November	<5*	0
December	<5*	0
2017	\ 5"	U
January	<5*	<5*
	<5*	0
February		
March	<5*	0
April	<5*	0
May	<5*	0
June	<5*	<5*
July	8	0
August	<5*	0
September	<5*	0
October	<5*	<5*
November	<5*	0
December	0	0
2018		
January	<5*	0
February	<5*	<5*
March	6	<5*
April	<5*	0
May	6	<5*
June	<5*	0
July	<5*	0
August	<5*	0
September	<5*	0
October	<5*	0
November	<5*	0
December	0	0
===:::==:	-	-

2019		
January	0	0
February	<5*	<5*
March	<5*	<5*
April	0	0
May	7	0
June	<5*	0
July	<5*	0
August	<5*	0
September	6	0
October	<5*	0
November	<5*	0
December	<5*	0
2020	\5	U
	<5*	0
January		
February	7	0
March	<5*	0
April	<5*	0
May	<5*	0
June	5	0
July	9	<5*
August	18	0
September	12	<5*
October	23	<5*
November	16	<5*
December	8	0
2021		
January	12	0
February	12	<5*
March	33	<5*
April	40	<5*
May	19	0
June	16	0
July	11	<5*
August	13	<5*
September	18	<5*
October	9	0
November	13	0
December	11	0
2022	0	J
	22	0
January	12	
February		0
March	18	0
April	23	<5*
May	17	0
June	11	0
July	9	0
August	12	<5*

Contombor	8	0	
September October	o <5*	0	
	_	<5*	
November	6 <5*		
December	<5 [^]	0	
2023	15		
January	15 12	0	
February March	6	0 0	
	-	-	
April	14	0	
May	19	0	
June 	<5*	0	
July	8	0	
August	13	0	
September	16	<5*	
October	7	<5*	
November	10	0	
December	8	0	
2024			
January	22	<5*	
February	18	0	
March	14	0	
April	23	0	
May	14	0	
June	8	0	
July	17	0	
August	15	<5*	
September	16	0	
October	13	0	
November	7	0	
December	9	0	
2025			
January	27	<5*	
February	28	0	
March	32	0	
April	26	0	
May	14	0	
June	13	<5*	
July	14	0	
August	11	2	
September	9	0	
Total	954	<5*	

^{*} The low numbers associated with this response may result in the identification of individuals. Therefore numbers between 1 and 5 have been redacted and marked with <5 instead. This response is exempt under Section 38(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - personal information.